•	FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	01-12-2004	HEET	Pate Atto Atto	nt and Trade rney Docket I rney Custome	of Commerce mark Office No. 08244.0040 er Number: 22,852		
>	Please record the attached origina  Name of conveying party(ies		2.	SERVICES  Name and address	o of receiving	Porty(ion)(D. 7		
2-6	Name of conveying party(ies     1) Deok-Sin KIL     2) Jae-Sung ROH     3) Hyun-Chul SOHN	s).	Name:	HYNIX SEMIC		sig <b>E</b>		
<b>-</b>	Additional name(s) of conveying part	y(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal	Address:	·	10		
ļ	3. Nature of conveyance:		Street A		ngki-do 467-8	Bubal-eub, Ichon-shi, 60, Republic of		
		Merger	City:					
	Security Agreement	Change of Name	State:		Zip Code:			
	Other:			al name(s) & Addr	ess(es) attach	ned?		
	Execution Date: March 30, 2004			Yes	⊠ No			
۵۵۷۸	Application number(s) or pathe application: March 30, 2     A. Patent Application Number(s) 2004 HLE333 00000057 10819294	10819294	eing filed t	ogether with a nev Patent Number(s		the execution date of		
Į	:8021 40.00	OP						
		Additional numbers attached?	☐ Yes	⊠ No				
	5. Name and address of party concerning document should		6.	Total number of a involved:	ipplications ar	nd registrations		
	Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman		7.	Total fee (37 CFF	R 3.41): \$40			
				Enclosed (Pl account)	ease charge o	deficiency to deposit		
	Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HEN	NDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT		Authorized t	o be charged	to deposit account		
	& DUNNER, L.L. Street Address: 1300   Street, N.	P						
	City: Washington, D.C.	•••	1			1		
	State: Zip:	20005-3315	8.	Deposit Account	No.: <u>06-0916</u>			
	Statement and signature.				······································			
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
		/	>					
	Ernest F. Chapman	but f	LE,		April 7, 200	1		
	Reg. No. 25,961	Signa	ture		Da	ate		
ŀ	Total numb	er of pages including cover sheet, a	ttachments	s and documents:	3			

PATENT REEL: 015188 FRAME: 0013

## **ASSIGNMENT**

ed: CAPACITOR WITH		er referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention LUMINUM OXIDE ALLOYED DIELECTRIC LAYER	
for which I/We executed an r United States Letters Pate	application for United States I	etters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an applicati _, 20(Serial No); and	on fa d
an 136-1, Ami-ri, Bubal-eu anee), is desirous of securi	ib, Ichon-shi, Kyoungki-do 4 na the entire right, title, and in	pration of <b>Republic of Korea</b> whose post office address <b>167-860</b> , <b>Republic of Korea</b> (hereinafter referred to as terest in and to this invention in all countries throughouters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be	: Assi
nd other good and valuable nor(s), have sold, assigned gnee, its lawful successors cation Serial No.  ns, and continuations there ues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the bas r this invention in any foreigntry, and all extensions, rer Patents and Trademarks or	consideration the receipt of w, transferred, and set over, and and assigns, my/our entire rig, filed, filed, of, and all Letters Patent of the claim priority on the basis of sis of this application, and all a gn country and all Letters Patenewals, and reissues thereof; af the United States and any of d above, to issue all Letters Patenewals.	onsideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand phich from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as ad do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the ht, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional (if any), and this application, and all de United States which may be granted thereon, and all the above provisional application (if any), as well as all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be find the hereby authorize and request the Commission ficial of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue paratent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and	Assign As
		e full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assigneement in conflict with this Assignment;	nmer
th Assignee, its successors roceeding, sign all lawful pa ssary or desirable to perfect , continuation, and reissue ts successors and assigns,	and assigns, any facts knowr apers when called upon to do s at the title to this invention in sa applications, make all rightful to obtain and enforce proper punderstood that any expense	that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any less, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be aid Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisorables and generally do everything possible to aid Assignatent protection for this invention in the United States incident to the execution of such papers shall be borned.	egal p necesiona nee, and a
IN TESTIMONY W	HEREOF, I/We have hereunto	o set our hands.	
County of <u>Kyoungki-do</u> State of <u>Korea</u>	) ss.	Name KIL, <u>Deok-Sin</u> Address San 136-1, Ami-ri, <u>Bubal-eub</u> , Ichon-shi Kyoungki-do 467-860, Republic of Kore	
		SIGNATURE ICIL, beakon DATE 2004 03 36	
	efore me this day of Notary Public	, 20	
County of <u>Kyoungki-do</u> State of <u>Korea</u>	) ) ss.	NameROH, Jae-Sung AddressSan 136-1, Ami-ri, Bubal-eub, Ichon-sh Kyoungki-do 467-860, Republic of Kore	
Subscribed and sworn to b	efore me this day of	SIGNATURE J. S. M.L. DATE	
	Notary Public		
FINNEGAN	, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GA	RRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. ∃ WASHINGTON, D.C. FHFGD June 9	7

PATENT REEL: 015188 FRAME: 0014

## SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights)

County of Kyoungki-do )		Name SOHN, Hyun-Chul	
)	SS.	Address San 136-1, Ami-ri, Bubal-eub, Icho	on-shi
State of Korea		Kyoungki-do 467-860, Republic of	f Korea
		SIGNATURE DATE ZIOK. 3.30	
Subscribed and sworn to before m	ne this day of Public	, 20	

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/07/2004 REEL: 015188 FRAME: 0015